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Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

Ind AS Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2023 

Particulars 
Notes 

; Non-current assets 
! Property, plant and equipment 
! Right-of-use assets 
· Capital work-in-progress 
! Intangible assets 
' Consolidated Goodwill 

Financial assets 
- Other financial assets 
Other non-current assets 

Current assets 
Inventories 
Financial assets l - Loans

· -Trade receivables 
- Cash and cash equivalents 
Other current assets 

• Total current asset2 ________________ _ 
l-
Total assets 

! Equity and liabilities 

: Equity 
1 Equity share capital 
' Other equity 
, - Retained earnings 
• - Other reserves 

: Total equity--· _ ·--- _____________ _ 

: Non-current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

, - Borrowings i - Other financial liabilities 
i - Lease Liability 
! Government grant 
j Deferred tax liabilities (net) 

f T�tal noncu(�ent.liabilities .. 

j Current liabilities 
i Financial liabilities 
' - Borrowings 
; -Trade payables 
: - Other financial liabilities 
I - Lease Liability 
I Other current liabilities 

I .Tota I cur,.e.ntJia biJiti�s ... 

Total equity and liabilities 
Summary of significant accounting policies 

3 
3 

3A 
4 

5 
7 

6 

5 
5 
5 
7 

10 
13 
13 

13A 

10 
11 
13 
13 
12 

2.5 

Asat 
31 March 2023 

32,777.41 

5,683.04 

3,304.56 
257.23 

0.95 

243.52 
7.70 

11,896.70 

2,027.36 
5,393.32 

246.68 
3,491.59 

All amount in INR lacs 

As at 

31 March 2022 

18,842.96, 
5,807.01 i 
2,395.70 

326.11 

0.95 

823.99 
1,579.55 ; 

i 
9,569.171 

! 
1,420.79 i 
4,284.65, 

156.52 I 
2,517.71 1 

----·-----· ---- -------� 
..----·--- -'23,CJ22•6�J ;... --

.-- -·

� --· --� � ---�---
.. _, �- ___ ___; 

65,330.06 47, 72� 1;_. 

2,143.37 

2,429.21 

1,324.78 

5,8n}6 

18,668.22 
13,393.07 
3,186.48 

552.46 
1,420.09 

:----· 

2,143.3i 
i 

2,092.261 
977.821 

5,_213.45 ' 

10,231.821 
36.891 

5, 781
:
56 

I

638.02 I 
I 

12,107.05 I 
10,115.61 i 

1,948.53 
491.77 

1,160.41 ! 

····· ············ · ··· ........... ......... . ............ }?,22p.�2) . 

65,330.06 47,725.11 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements. 

As per our review report of even date 

For M/s S Chutani & Company 
Chartered Accounta 
FRN: 036031N 

Swati Chuta 
M. No: 5427 

Place: New Delhi 

For and on behalf of 
SandharTechnologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

,.�·�/ 
{';·;i�,f<' 



Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31 March 2023

Particulars 

REVENUE 
Revenue From Operations 
Other Income 
+i1�T1��i0i(i)········· ..... 

11 EXPENSES 
Cost of Material Consumed 
(Increase)/ decrease in inventories of finished goods, work-in­
progress, scrap and components 
Employee Benefits Expense 
Finance Costs 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 
Other Expenses 

c------

Ill 

IV 

V 
(1) 
(2) 

VI 

VII 

VIII 

IX 

Total expenses (II) 

Profit before exceptional itema and tax (1-11) 
Exceptional item - �. �

Profit before tax 

Tax expense: 
Current tax 
Deferred tax (credit)/ charge 

Profit for the year (IV-V) 

Other Comprehensive Income 
a. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
(i) Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of 
foreign operations 
-Income tax relating to above
Total Other Comprehensive Income 
- ·- - ' 

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Vl+VII) 

Earnings per equity share: 
(1) Basic 
(2) Diluted 

-

16 

16 

17 
20 
18 
19 

21 
21·---- ·················································-- -----------················ ·················--·············· 

Summary of significant accounting policies 2.5 
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements. 

As per our review report of even date 

For M/s S Chutani & Company 
Chartered Acco 
FRN:036031N 

Swati Chuta ni 
M. No: 542731

Date: 18 May 2023. 
Place: New Delhi

I 
I-

For the year ended 

31 March 2023 

43,288.94 
17.28 

43,306.22 

14,475.53 

(304.49) 

9,263.71 
1,310.33 
2,594.22 

15,706.21 
43,045.51 

260.71 

260.71 l 

127.88 
(204.12) 

336.95 

462.62 

(115.66) 
346.96 
683.91 

10.37 
10.37 

For and on behalf of 

' 

All amount in INR lacs 

For the year ended 

31 March 2022 

37,002.45 i 
84.99 i ···1 

37,087.44 j -···! 

11,732.93 J 

I (1,338.77) i 

7,997.01 
738.96 

2,355.11 
14,794.08 

f---- 36,279.32 i 

.. ! 

808.12 

808.12 

250.83 
(143.93) 

701.22 
· 7

l _____ __'.:::: ) i 
(2.35) 1 

698.87 

.. I

I 21.59
121.59 

Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 



Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

Statement of change� in equ_ity �?r t�_e year ended 31_.
�ar��-2023

A Equity share capital: 

Equity shares of EUR 1 each fully paid up issued 

At 1 April 2021 

lncrease/(decrease) during the year 

At 31 March 2022 

lncrease/(decrease) during the year 

At 31 March 2023 

B. Other equity

Particluars 

Balance at the 1 April 2021 

Add: Created/reversed during the year 

Add: Profit for the Year 

As at 31 March 2022 

Add: Created/reversed during the year 

Add: Profit for the year 

At 31 March 2023 

Refer note 9 for nature and purpose of other equity 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements. 

As per our review report of even date 

For M/s S Chutani & Company 

Chartered Accountants 

FRN:036031N 

Swati Chutani 

M. No: 542731

Date: 18 May 2023 

Place: New Delhi

No. In lacs 

Equity Shares 

32.48 

32.48 

32.48 

Reserves and Surp_lus 

INR lacs 

Retained earnings Security Premium 

1,391.04 

701.22 

2,092.26 

336.95 

2,429.21 

2,143.37 

2,143.37 

2,143.37 

330.64 

330.64 

330.64 

For and on behalf of 

OCI 

Exchange difference on 

translating of financial 

statement of foreign 

operations 

Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

649.53 

(2.35) 

647.18 

346.96 

994.14 

All amount in /NR lacs 

Total 

2,371.21 

(2.35) 

701.22 

3,070.08 

346.96 

336.95 

3,753.99 



Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended 31 March 2023 

Particulars 

A Cash Flow from Operating Activities 

Profit Before Tax 

2 Adjustments for : 

3 

Depreciation and amortisation expense 

Interest expense 

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes (1+2) 

4 Change in Working Capital: 

(Excluding Cash & Bank Balances) 

Foreign Currency Translation Reserve 

Increase in trade receivables 

Increase in inventories 

6 

7 

Decrease/(lncrease) in long-term loans and advances 

Increase in short-term loans and advances and other current assets 

Increase in trade payables 

lncrease/(Decrease) in other long term liabilities 

Increase in other current liabilities 

Change in Working Capital 

Cash Generated From Operations (3+4) 

Less : Taxes (refund)/paid 

Net Cash Flows generated from Operating Activities (5-6) 

B Cash Flows from Investing Activities: 

Purchase of fixed assets 

Proceeds from sale of fixed assets 

Net Cash used in Investing Activities: 

C Net Cash Flows From Financing Activities: 

D 

E -1 

E- 2 
,_ ........................ . ..  .. 

Notes: 

Proceeds from long-term borrowings 

Proceeds from short-term borrowings (net) 

Finance costs paid 

Net Cash Generated from Financing Activities: 

Net Change in Cash & cash equivalents (A+B+C) 

Cash & cash equivalents as at end of the year 

Cash & cash equivalents as at the beginning of year 

For the year ended 

31 March 2023 

260.71 

2,594.22 

1,310.33 

4,165.26 

346.96 

(1,108.67) 

(2,327.54) 

2,152.32 

(1,580.44) 

3,277.46 

2,581.85 

1,558.31 

4,900.25 

9,065.51 

(3.08) 

9,068.59 

(17,280.22) 

35.56 

(17,244.66) 

3,015.40 

6,561.16 

(1,310.33) 

8,266.23 

90.16 

246.68 

156.52 

All amount in INR lacs 

For the year ended 

31 March 2022 

808.12 

2,355.11 

738.96 

3,902.19 

(2.35) 

(126.29) 

(1,88103) 

(2,062.05) 

(1,637.25) 

4,229.90 

(682.56) 

225.80 

(1,935.83) 

1,966.36 

70.39 

1,895.97 

(6,016.27) 

44.87 

(5,971.40) 

308.73 

4,303.38 

(738.96) 

3,873.15 

(202.28) 

156.52 

358.80 

1. The standalone cash flow statement has been prepared in accordance with "Indirect Method" as set out on Indian Accounting Standard -7 on "Statement on Cash Flows". 

2. Refer note 2.5 for significant accounting policies. 

3. Amendment to Ind AS 7: Effective 1 April 2017, the Company adopted the amendment to Ind AS 7, which require the entities to provide disclosures that enable users of 

these standalone financial statements to evaluate changes in liabilities arising from financing activities, including both changes arising from cash flows and non-cash changes, 

suggesting inclusion of a reconciliation between the opening and closing balances in the Balance Sheet for liabilities arising from financing activities, to meet the disclosure 

requirement. The adoption of amendment did not have any material impact on the standalone financial statements. 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements. 

As per our review report of even date 

For M/s S Chutani 

Chartered Account 

FRN:036031N 

Swati Chutani 

M. No: 542731

Date: 18 May 2023 

Place: New Delhi

For and on behalf of 

Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

















































































Sandhar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023 

(Rupees in lacs, except share data, per share data and unless otherwise stated) 

(xii) Sales in foreign currency

Year ended 
Particulars 

31.03.2023 31.03.2022 

USD EUR MXN USD EUR MXN 

Sale ofTools (STB) 11.21 - - 7.56 - -

Sale of Parts (STB) 17.49 - - 18.38 - -

Sale of Parts (STM) - - - - - -

Sale of Scrap (STM) - - 14.92 - - 9.52 
Other non-operating income (STM) - - - - - -

(xiii) Dividends

The Company has not declared/remitted any dividends during the period. 

(xiv) Gurantees given to third Parties

Nil 

(xv) Previous year figures

Previous year figures have been regrouped/reclassified, where necessary, to conform to this year's classification.

For M/s S Chutani & Company 
Chartered 
FRN: 03 

Date: 18 May 2023 
Place: New Delhi

For and on behalf of 

Sandbar Technologies Barcelona, SL Consolidated 

(Director) 

1'1 


